
     June 8, 2012 
 
 
SUBJECT:  AUGMENTED INSPECTION TEAM EXIT MEETING WITH 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY 
 
FACILITY: San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station 
 
DOCKET: 05000361/362 
 
DATE & TIME: Monday, June 18, 2012 
 6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. (PDT) 

 
LOCATION: San Juan Capistrano Community Center 
 Community Hall 
 25925 Camino Del Avion 
 San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 
 
PURPOSE: The purpose of the meeting is for the Nuclear Regulatory 

Commission Augmented Inspection Team (AIT) to provide a 
status of their recent inspection following the Unit 3 steam 
generator tube leak on January 31, 2012, with Southern California 
Edison Company. 

 
CATEGORY: This is a Category 1 meeting.  During the meeting, which is open 

to public observation, the NRC staff will provide a summary of the 
Augmented Inspection Team’s observations thus far, followed by 
a response from the licensee.  After a short break, the NRC staff 
will be available to answer questions from the public and accept 
comments on issues related to San Onofre.  This will be the first in 
a series of public meetings to be held in the area to keep the 
public informed on the progress of NRC inspection and oversight 
activities at San Onofre. 

 
 The Nuclear Regulatory Commission provides reasonable 

accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate.  
If you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this 
meeting, or need this meeting notice, or the transcript of other 
information from the meeting in another format (e.g., Braille, large 
print), please notify the Nuclear Regulatory Commission’s meeting 
contact listed below.  Determinations on requests for reasonable 
accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis. 

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION IV
1600 EAST LAMAR BLVD

ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4511
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PARTICIPANTS: NRC 
 
 Elmo Collins, Regional Administrator, Region IV 
 Thomas Blount, Director, Division of Reactor Safety, Region IV 
 Ryan Lantz, Chief, Reactor Projects Branch D, Region IV 

  Gregory Werner, Chief, Plant Support Branch 2, Region IV 
  Greg Warnick, Senior Resident Inspector, Region IV 
  John Reynoso, Reactor Inspector, Region IV 

Victor Dricks, Senior Public Affairs Officer, Region IV 
Lara Uselding, Public Affairs Officer, Region IV 
Emmett Murphy, Senior Materials Engineer, Nuclear Reactor  
   Regulation 
Carl Thurston, Reactor Systems Engineer, Research 

 

 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISION COMPANY 
 

Peter Dietrich, Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer, 
   Southern California Edison Company 
Douglas Bauder, Vice President and Station Manager, San Onofre  
   Nuclear Generating Station, Southern California Edison  
   Company 
Thomas Palmisano, Vice President of Nuclear Engineering, 
   Projects and Site Support, San Onofre Nuclear Generating  
   Station, Southern California Edison Company 
 

MEETING CONTACT:   Gregory Werner, Branch Chief 
 Plant Support Branch 2 

(817) 320-3984 
Greg.Werner@nrc.gov 
 

 
cc:  Electronic Distribution for San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station 
 

  

mailto:Greg.Werner@nrc.gov�
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
PMNS Resource, Mtg Announcement Coordinator 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Acting DRS Director (Tom.Blount@nrc.gov) 
Acting DRS Deputy Director (Patrick.Louden@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/PSB2 (Greg.Werner@nrc.gov) 
Operations Engineer/DRS (Michael.Bloodgood@nrc.gov)  
Senior Materials Engineer/NRR (Emmett.Murphy@nrc.gov) 
Reactor Systems Engineer/RES (Carl.Thurston@nrc.gov)  
Senior Resident Inspector (Greg.Warnick@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (John.Reynoso@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/D (Ryan.Lantz@nrc.gov) 
SONGS Administrative Assistant (Heather.Hutchinson@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer (Nick.Taylor@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer, DRP/D (David.You@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer, DRP/D (Brian.Parks@nrc.gov) 
Regional State Liaison Officer/RIV (Bill.Maier@nrc.gov)  
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Randy.Hall@nrc.gov) 
Acting Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Chief, ACES (Heather.Gepford@nrc.gov) 
RIV RA Administrative Assistant (Lisa.Quayle@nrc.gov)  
RIV DRA Administrative Assistant (Anita.Tannenbaum@nrc.gov)  
RIV DRP Administrative Assistant (Rustin.Lusk@nrc.gov)  
RIV DRP Administrative Assistant (Verlyn.Jenkins@nrc.gov)  
RIV DRP Administrative Assistant (Dana.Lackey@nrc.gov)  
RIV DRS Administrative Assistant (Vivian.Mehrhoff@nrc.gov)  
RIV DRS Administrative Assistant (Tracy.Karl@nrc.gov)  
RIV DRS Administrative Assistant (Deborah.Harrison@nrc.gov)  
Technical Support Assistant (Loretta.Williams@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
 
SUNSI Review Completed:  Yes    ADAMS:    Yes    No   Initials:  MRB 
 Publicly Available   □ Non-Publicly Available  □ Sensitive   Non-Sensitive   ML 12160A551 
RI:DRS/OB RIV:PAO RSLO C:DRP/D C:DRS/PSB2 D:DRS 
MRBloodgood VLDricks WAMaier RELantz GEWerner TBlount 
TBlount for TBlount for /RA/ Per Telecon Per Telecon TBlount 
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OFFICIAL RECORD COPY             T=Telephone           E=E-mail        F=Fax 

mailto:Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov�
mailto:Art.Howell@nrc.gov�
mailto:Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov�
mailto:Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov�
mailto:Tom.Blount@nrc.gov�
mailto:Patrick.Louden@nrc.gov�
mailto:Greg.Werner@nrc.gov�
mailto:Michael.Bloodgood@nrc.gov�
mailto:Emmett.Murphy@nrc.gov�
mailto:Carl.Thurston@nrc.gov�
mailto:Greg.Warnick@nrc.gov�
mailto:John.Reynoso@nrc.gov�
mailto:Ryan.Lantz@nrc.gov�
mailto:Heather.Hutchinson@nrc.gov�
mailto:Nick.Taylor@nrc.gov�
mailto:David.You@nrc.gov�
mailto:Brian.Parks@nrc.gov�
mailto:Bill.Maier@nrc.gov�
mailto:Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov�
mailto:Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov�
mailto:Randy.Hall@nrc.gov�
mailto:Dale.Powers@nrc.gov�
mailto:Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov�
mailto:Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov�
mailto:Heather.Gepford@nrc.gov�
mailto:Lisa.Quayle@nrc.gov�
mailto:Anita.Tannenbaum@nrc.gov�
mailto:Rustin.Lusk@nrc.gov�
mailto:Verlyn.Jenkins@nrc.gov�
mailto:Dana.Lackey@nrc.gov�
mailto:Vivian.Mehrhoff@nrc.gov�
mailto:Tracy.Karl@nrc.gov�
mailto:Deborah.Harrison@nrc.gov�
mailto:Loretta.Williams@nrc.gov�
mailto:Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov�

